MINIMUM CHARGES FOR WASTE HAULING SERVICES
AREAS A & B

INYO COUNTY

Effective July 1, 2017

COMMERCIAL BIN SERVICE - AREA A & B

Size

2-yard
3-yard
4-yard
6-yard

1/xWeek 2/xWeek 3/xWeek
$93.35 $162.64 $234.92
$139.70 $243.82 $352.53
$177.28 $311.11 $442.68
$265.99 $466.67 $664.18

4/xWeek 5/xWeek  6/xWeek Ex P/U Delivery
$310.51 $384.59  $460.18 $46.67 $34.09
$465.92 $576.88 $690.27 $69.85 $34.09
$577.27 $711.87 $843.89 $88.64 $34.09
$865.92 $1,067.79 $1,265.75 $132.99  $34.09

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE CART SERVICE - AREAS A & B

96 Gallon Monthly Rate Each Extra Cart
1 Cart $ 3015 % 20.29

64 Gallon Monthly Rate only 1 cart per household
1 Cart $ 27.20

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE SERVICE (CUSTOMER OWNED CONTAINER) -
AREA B - Cartago, Alabama Hills, Olancha, Darwin, Keeler

30-40 Gallon Container

1 &/or 2 cans

(Per month)
3-cans

$44.59

$60.74

4-cans

5-cans

6-cans

$80.20

$98.01

$115.81
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ROLL OFF BIN SERVICE

Size
20 yard

30 yard

Area

Bishop

Big Pine
Independence
Lone Pine
Olancha
Round Valley
Starlite

Bishop

Big Pine
Independence
Lone Pine
Olancha
Round Valley
Starlite

Full Rate Per Bin* Compactor Roll-Off

$258.56
$323.20
$400.77
$465.41
$568.84
$323.20
$323.20

$413.70
$478.34
$555.91
$620.55
$723.98
$413.70
$413.70

$323.20
$387.85
$465.41
$530.06
$633.48
$387.85
$387.85

$478.34
$542.98
$620.55
$685.19
$788.62
$478.34
$478.34

*For first 14-day use period. Service includes: delivery, rental & service (landfill fees additional).

Full Rate applies after first 14-day period.

These are the minimum allowable rates to be charged.

Hauler may offer a discount of up to 5% to all commercial customers paying in advance or within 30 days of invoice.
All commercial contract proposals must clearly delineate rates both before and after any discount is applied.

Special collection services not specified above shall be negotiated between the customer and the franchised waste hauler.

5/30/2017 15:21



