MINIMUM CHARGES FOR WASTE HAULING SERVICES AREAS A & B INYO COUNTY Effective July 1, 2017

COMMERCIAL BIN SERVICE - AREA A & B

Size	1/xWeek	2/xWeek	3/xWeek	4/xWeek	5/xWeek	6/xWeek	Ex P/U	<u>Delivery</u>
2-yard	\$93.35	\$162.64	\$234.92	\$310.51	\$384.59	\$460.18	\$46.67	\$34.09
3-yard	\$139.70	\$243.82	\$352.53	\$465.92	\$576.88	\$690.27	\$69.85	\$34.09
4-yard	\$177.28	\$311.11	\$442.68	\$577.27	\$711.87	\$843.89	\$88.64	\$34.09
6-yard	\$265.99	\$466.67	\$664.18	\$865.92	\$1,067.79	\$1,265.75	\$132.99	\$34.09

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE CART SERVICE - AREAS A & B

 96 Gallon
 Monthly Rate
 Each Extra Cart

 1 Cart
 \$ 30.15
 \$ 20.29

<u>Monthly Rate only 1 cart per household</u>

1 Cart \$ 27.20

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE SERVICE (CUSTOMER OWNED CONTAINER) -

AREA B - Cartago, Alabama Hills, Olancha, Darwin, Keeler

30-40 Gallon Container (Per month)

<u>1 &/or 2 cans</u> <u>3-cans</u> <u>4-cans</u> <u>5-cans</u> <u>6-cans</u> \$44.59 \$60.74 \$80.20 \$98.01 \$115.81

ROLL OFF BIN SERVICE

FF DIN SERVICE								
Size	Area	Full Rate Per Bin* Compactor Roll-Off						
20 yard	Bishop	\$258.56	\$323.20					
	Big Pine	\$323.20	\$387.85					
	Independence	\$400.77	\$465.41					
	Lone Pine	\$465.41	\$530.06					
	Olancha	\$568.84	\$633.48					
	Round Valley	\$323.20	\$387.85					
	Starlite	\$323.20	\$387.85					
30 yard	Bishop	\$413.70	\$478.34					
	Big Pine	\$478.34	\$542.98					
	Independence	\$555.91	\$620.55					
	Lone Pine	\$620.55	\$685.19					
	Olancha	\$723.98	\$788.62					
	Round Valley	\$413.70	\$478.34					
	Starlite	\$413.70	\$478.34					

^{*}For first 14-day use period. Service includes: delivery, rental & service (landfill fees additional). Full Rate applies after first 14-day period.

These are the minimum allowable rates to be charged.

Hauler may offer a discount of up to 5% to all commercial customers paying in advance or within 30 days of invoice. All commercial contract proposals must clearly delineate rates both before and after any discount is applied.

Special collection services not specified above shall be negotiated between the customer and the franchised waste hauler.